Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Payment for Canberra Avenue Guardrails
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve payment to Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA) in the amount of \$78,280.00 for the installation of guardrails on Canberra Avenue between Neassie Street and Winvelly Drive.

The guardrails were required for the safety of vehicles. The Engineering Department selected Southeastern Site Development to perform the work because Southeastern Site Development was working on other City projects; therefore, no mobilization costs were required, and the project was completed in a timely manner.

Funding is available in the FY21 Budget: T-SPLOST Projects – Capital Projects – T-SPLOST – Road Improvements – Guardrails; 0510-660-7000-TSPL-7643-65017-20170 & 20180.

A RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYMENT TO SOUTHEASTERN SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC. (NEWNAN, GA) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$78,280.00 FOR THE INSTALLATION OF GUARDRAILS ON CANBERRA AVENUE BETWEEN NEASSIE STREET AND WINVELLY DRIVE.

WHEREAS, the guardrails are required for the safety of vehicles; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineering Department selected Southeastern Site Development to perform the work because Southeastern Site Development was working on other City projects; therefore, no mobilization costs were required, and the project was completed in a timely manner.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager is hereby approved to make pay to Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA) in the amount of \$78,280.00 for the installation of guardrails on Canberra Avenue between Neassie Street and Winvelly Drive. Funding is available in the FY21 Budget: T-SPLOST Projects – Capital Projects – T-SPLOST – Road Improvements – Guardrails; 0510-660-7000-TSPL-7643-65017-20170 & 20180.

•	neeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the, 2020 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of uncil.
Councilor Allen voting Councilor Barnes voting Councilor Crabb voting Councilor Davis voting Councilor Garrett voting Councilor House voting Councilor Huff voting Councilor Thomas voting Councilor Tucker voting Councilor Woodson voting	
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Coun	cil B.H. "Skip" Henderson III, Mayor